

The PTFA would like to invite you to



Film Night

Wednesday 15th February 2023

3:15pm to 5:15pm

- Each class will make their own film choice
- Please Remember Water Bottles
- After school club will not operate
- Standard Snack packs - Sweet popcorn, Haribo and biscuits (alternative provision where there is a special requirement, please indicate on classlist (questions after ticket purchase). Please see dietary information below.
- **Booking and Payment Deadline Monday 13th February 6pm**
- **Please pay what you can, Suggested donation £4**

Unfortunately, we cannot accept cash. Cheque payments are possible if made in good time to clear before film night – deadline by Friday 10th February. Please deliver to the office, do not leave in book bags, and write your child's name and class on the back, make payable to Archbishop Runcie First School PTFA. You must include confirmation of dietary information, we cannot give your child food without this. Please do not assume school will pass this information on to us.

ACTION REQUIRED

Classlist booking link: <https://app.classlist.com/events/#/events/view/908981039>

We will need your **completed booking and payment by Monday 13th February** at the latest. Unfortunately, we cannot accept late bookings, as we need to make lists for teachers, prepare the snack packs and get them to school in time for film night.

Our PTFA volunteers are all working parents, time is limited for us, we have made the deadline as late as we possibly can.

If your child has a specific dietary requirement, make us aware in the booking process, purchase tickets, then complete the questions. Please indicate if the standard snack pack is suitable. Additional requirements, eg allergies etc will be provided.

Any queries or concerns, please contact us at archbishoppruncepta@gmail.com

Ingredients Information

Popcorn

Ingredient Statement:

Corn, Vegetable Oil, Soybean, Lecithin, Sugar, Artificial Butter Flavour.

Suitable for (but not certified):

Kosher and Halal.

Country of Origin:

Made in the United Kingdom, in a nut-free facility

Standard Haribo ingredients

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Gelatine, Fruit Juice from Concentrate: Strawberry, Lemon, Apple, Blackcurrant, Orange, Pineapple, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Acids: Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Acidity Regulators: Calcium Citrates, **Sodium Hydrogen** Malate, Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Apple, Aronia, Beetroot, Bilberry, Blackcurrant, Carrot, Elderberry, Grape, Hibiscus, Kiwi, Lemon, Mango, Orange, Passion Fruit, Radish, Safflower, Spirulina, Sweet Potato, Elderberry Extract, Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax

Alternative Haribo ingredients – Mini Strawbs - Vegetarian

Glucose Syrup Sugar Starch Acid: Citric Acid Flavouring Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Aronia, Blackcurrant, Elderberry, Grape, Lemon, Orange, Safflower Spirulina Caramelised Sugar Syrup Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax Elderberry Extract

Biscuits Ingredients:

Bourbon creams: Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, WHEAT Starch, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Natural Flavouring.

Digestives: Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Wholemeal WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Sugar, Dried Whey (MILK), Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt.

Custard creams: Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Whey Solids (MILK), Glucose Syrup, WHEAT Starch, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes).

Rich highland shorties: Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm), Sugar, OATMEAL, Dried Whey (MILK), Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Natural Flavourings.

Ginger nuts: Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Ground Ginger, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Salt, Lemon Oil.

Fruit shortcake: Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Sunflower), Sugar, Currants (12%), OATMEAL, Glucose Syrup, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Curcumin).

GDPR – booking forms entries will be deleted after the event. Attendance lists for school will be shredded. Any personal information collated for this purpose will be deleted.